
Campbellsville (17-13, 4-5 MSC) -vs- Freed-Hardeman (20-10, 5-1 MSC)
3/28/2026 at Henderson, Tenn. (Five Wells Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joe Romines (1-1)
Loss: Reid Turner (0-2)
HBP: Ethan Wood, Reid Turner
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 115   Weather: 64, Sunny; Wind: Out @ 12 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Campbellsville 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 13 1
Freed-Hardeman 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 X 11 12 0

Campbellsville 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brady Henke ss 5 1 3 1 0 2 0
Antony Gilbert 3b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Jason Franzel dh 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
    Anthony Esposito pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Krueger lf 5 2 4 3 0 0 1
    Trey Proctor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaxson Grubbs 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Kleysen Gabruck rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Tate Wischnack cf 3 1 1 3 2 0 0
Joaquin Hernandez 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Nick Hagen c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tristin Crusenberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 13 10 4 6 7

2B: Brady Henke (1); Antony Gilbert (1); Thomas Krueger (1); Tate
Wischnack (1)
HR: Thomas Krueger (1)
SF: Jaxson Grubbs (1)
E: Tristin Crusenberry (1)
DP: 2

Freed-Hardeman 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trace Anderson ss 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Drake Blackwood rf 5 0 1 0 0 3 1
Brooks Jones 3b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Brennen Gibson cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Hunter Ryan 2b 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
Tyree Claxton dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
JJ Pruneau c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Ben Turner pr 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Colin Milligan lf 4 3 3 4 0 0 0
Brennan Petersen 1b 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Alejandro Diaz ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Landon Scott pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Hines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grayson Waller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Romines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 12 11 2 9 5

2B: Drake Blackwood (1); Brooks Jones (1)
HR: Brooks Jones (1); Colin Milligan (2)
SB: Trace Anderson (1); Brennen Gibson (1); Hunter Ryan (1);
Landon Scott (1)
HBP: Brennen Gibson (1); JJ Pruneau (2)

Campbellsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tristin Crusenberry 4.1 8 6 6 1 6 1 0 0 0 22 23 4 3 87
Ethan Wood 2.2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 8 10 0 3 32
Reid Turner (L, 0-2) 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 3 0 20
Totals 12 11 11 2 9 1 0 3 0 35 40 7 6 139

Freed-Hardeman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Hines 2.0 8 8 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 14 15 0 3 58
Grayson Waller 5.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 6 7 55
Joe Romines (W, 1-1) 2.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8 11 3 2 37
Totals 13 10 10 4 6 0 1 0 0 39 44 9 12 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbellsville - Top of 1st CVI FHU
Brady Henke struck out looking (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Antony Gilbert singled (0-0). 0 0
Jason Franzel struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Thomas Krueger singled (1-1 KB); Antony Gilbert advanced to second. 0 0
Jaxson Grubbs singled, RBI (0-0); Thomas Krueger advanced to third; Antony Gilbert scored. 1 0
Kleysen Gabruck walked (3-2 BBSBKFB); Jaxson Grubbs advanced to second. 1 0
Tate Wischnack doubled, 3 RBI (0-2 KS); Kleysen Gabruck scored; Jaxson Grubbs scored; Thomas Krueger
scored. 4 0
Joaquin Hernandez grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBS). 4 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 1st CVI FHU
Trace Anderson singled (0-0). 4 0
Drake Blackwood struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 4 0
Brooks Jones homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Trace Anderson scored. 4 2
Brennen Gibson flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 2
Hunter Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 4 2

Campbellsville - Top of 2nd CVI FHU
Nick Hagen grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBF). 4 2
Brady Henke singled (2-2 FBKB). 4 2
Antony Gilbert doubled (1-1 FB); Brady Henke advanced to third. 4 2
Jason Franzel singled, RBI (0-2 KK); Antony Gilbert advanced to third; Brady Henke scored. 5 2
Thomas Krueger homered, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jason Franzel scored; Antony Gilbert scored. 8 2
Jaxson Grubbs grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 8 2
Kleysen Gabruck struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 2

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 2nd CVI FHU
Tyree Claxton grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 8 2
JJ Pruneau singled (0-0). 8 2
Ben Turner pinch ran for JJ Pruneau. 8 2
Colin Milligan singled (1-0 B); Ben Turner advanced to third. 8 2
Brennan Petersen grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BFBKF); Colin Milligan advanced to second; Ben Turner
scored. 8 3
Trace Anderson singled, RBI (0-1 K); Colin Milligan scored. 8 4
Trace Anderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 4
Drake Blackwood struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFS). 8 4

Campbellsville - Top of 3rd CVI FHU
JJ Pruneau to c for Ben Turner. 8 4
Grayson Waller to p for Jackson Hines. 8 4
Tate Wischnack flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 4
Joaquin Hernandez grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 4
Nick Hagen grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 8 4

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 3rd CVI FHU
Brooks Jones flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 8 4
Brennen Gibson struck out looking (2-2 BFKBFFK). 8 4
Hunter Ryan grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBKBF). 8 4

Campbellsville - Top of 4th CVI FHU
Brady Henke singled (2-2 KBKB). 8 4



Antony Gilbert popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 8 4
Jason Franzel struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 8 4
Thomas Krueger reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Brady Henke out at second ss to 2b. 8 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 4th CVI FHU
Tyree Claxton flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 8 4
JJ Pruneau singled (2-2 FBBF). 8 4
Ben Turner pinch ran for JJ Pruneau. 8 4
Colin Milligan homered, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Ben Turner scored. 8 6
Brennan Petersen struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 8 6
Trace Anderson struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 8 6

Campbellsville - Top of 5th CVI FHU
JJ Pruneau to c for Ben Turner. 8 6
Jaxson Grubbs flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 6
Kleysen Gabruck out at first 1b to p (1-1 BF). 8 6
Tate Wischnack grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 6

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 5th CVI FHU
Drake Blackwood doubled (0-1 F). 8 6
Brooks Jones lined out to rf (0-0). 8 6
Brennen Gibson reached first on an error by p (1-2 FFFB); Drake Blackwood advanced to third. 8 6
Hunter Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB); Brennen Gibson advanced to second. 8 6
Ethan Wood to p for Tristin Crusenberry. 8 6
Tyree Claxton grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Hunter Ryan out on the play. 8 6

Campbellsville - Top of 6th CVI FHU
Joaquin Hernandez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 6
Nick Hagen flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 8 6
Brady Henke struck out looking (2-2 FKBBFK). 8 6

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 6th CVI FHU
JJ Pruneau hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 8 6
Ben Turner pinch ran for JJ Pruneau. 8 6
Colin Milligan grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Ben Turner out on the play. 8 6
Brennan Petersen struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 8 6

Campbellsville - Top of 7th CVI FHU
JJ Pruneau to c for Ben Turner. 8 6
Antony Gilbert grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 8 6
Jason Franzel walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 6
Thomas Krueger singled (0-1 F); Jason Franzel advanced to second. 8 6
Jaxson Grubbs popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 8 6
Kleysen Gabruck flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 8 6

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 7th CVI FHU
Trace Anderson singled (1-0 B). 8 6
Drake Blackwood struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 8 6
Trace Anderson stole second. 8 6
Brooks Jones grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Trace Anderson advanced to third. 8 6
Brennen Gibson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 6
Brennen Gibson stole second. 8 6
Hunter Ryan singled, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Brennen Gibson scored; Trace Anderson scored. 8 8



Hunter Ryan advanced to second. 8 8
Hunter Ryan stole third. 8 8
Tyree Claxton struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 8 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbellsville - Top of 8th CVI FHU
Joe Romines to p for Grayson Waller. 8 8
Tate Wischnack walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB). 8 8
Tate Wischnack advanced to second on a balk. 8 8
Joaquin Hernandez popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 8 8
Nick Hagen struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 8 8
Brady Henke doubled, RBI (0-0); Tate Wischnack scored. 9 8
Antony Gilbert grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 8

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 8th CVI FHU
Reid Turner to p for Ethan Wood. 9 8
JJ Pruneau hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 8
Ben Turner pinch ran for JJ Pruneau. 9 8
Colin Milligan homered, 2 RBI (1-2 BFF); Ben Turner scored. 9 10
Alejandro Diaz pinch hit for Brennan Petersen. 9 10
Alejandro Diaz walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 10
Landon Scott pinch ran for Alejandro Diaz. 9 10
Landon Scott stole second. 9 10
Trace Anderson flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBBF). 9 10
Drake Blackwood flied out to lf (0-0). 9 10
Brooks Jones doubled, RBI (0-0); Landon Scott scored. 9 11
Brennen Gibson flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 9 11

Campbellsville - Top of 9th CVI FHU
JJ Pruneau to c for Ben Turner. 9 11
Brennan Petersen to 1b for Landon Scott. 9 11
Jason Franzel singled (1-1 FB). 9 11
Anthony Esposito pinch ran for Jason Franzel. 9 11
Thomas Krueger doubled (0-1 K); Anthony Esposito advanced to third. 9 11
Jaxson Grubbs flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Anthony Esposito scored. 10 11
Kleysen Gabruck popped up to ss (0-0). 10 11
Tate Wischnack walked (3-2 BKKFBFBB). 10 11
Trey Proctor pinch ran for Thomas Krueger. 10 11
Joaquin Hernandez grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 10 11

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 9th CVI FHU


